CI	<u> </u>					
	FORM PTC-1618A 03-01-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
	Exerces 06/30/99 OMB (351-0027					
	101623633 A.C					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy						
۱۷	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
	Correction of PTO Error Effective Date Month Day Year					
	Reel # Change of Name					
	Corrective Documer.t Reel # X Other Assignment of Security Interest					
ľ	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
	Name Fleet National Bank, as Agent 04/12/00					
	Formerly BankBoston, N.A., as Agent					
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Association					
	Other					
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S. national banking association					
-	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent						
						DBA/AKA/TA
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1) 300 Galleria Parkway, N.W.					
	Address (line 2) Suite 800					
	Address (lin. 3) Atlanta City State/County State/County					
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
	X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
	Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Island					
000	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 02/28/2001 GTDN11 00000100 1658294					
֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓	40.00 OP 01 FC:482 25 04 OD					
31						
31 32 38	Public burden reporting for this collectified of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Silvet. Send comments regarding this burden estimat, to the U.S. Feterit and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Pri perwork Reduction Project (0651-0827), Westington, D.C. 20583. See OMS D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Pri perwork Reduction Project (0651-0827), Westington, D.C. 20583.					

Adjustment date: 02/28/2001 GTDH11 03/12/2000 HTHAI1 00000410 1658294 -5.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0398

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	Representative Name	and Address Enter	for the first Receiving	Party only.				
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 888-4076								
Name	Susan Bradley Gray							
Address (line 1)	Hunton & Williams			4				
Address (line 2)	600 Peachtree Stree	t, N.E.						
Address (line 3)	Suite 4100							
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 3	0308						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached c	onveyance document	# 3				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Trad	emark Application Num	per(s)	Registration I	Number(s)				
		1,6	58,294 1,788,	636 1,699,871				
٠,			80,318 1,774,	302				
Number of F	Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties	s involved. # 5					
Fee Amount		t for Properties Listed (3	5005D 240	20.00				
Method of		closed X Deposit A		29100				
Deposit Ad (Enter for pa	ccount syment by deposit account or if a	ndditional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number:	o the account.)					
		Authorization to charge ac	dditional fees: Yes	No 🗍				
Statement ar	nd Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
	A KULL, ESQ.	Duaku	ll.	8/17/00				
	f Person Signing	Signature	-	Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

In connection with the assignment by Fleet National Bank (formerly known as BankBoston, N.A.) ("Assignor") to Fleet Capital Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation ("Assignee") of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain loans and commitments of Assignor and Assignee's succeeding to Assignor's position as Agent under the agreements governing such loans and commitments, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the security agreements and interests of Assignor in the trademarks, patents and/or copyrights, as applicable, listed on the attached Schedule A, related property and proceeds of all of the foregoing, and Assignee in its capacity as such Agent accepts such assignment.

In witness whereof, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed and delivered by their respective officers as of August 17, 2000.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

(f/k/a BankBoston, N.A.), Assignor

Christopher K. Nairne
Authorized Officer

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, Assignee

Christopher K. Nairne

Asst. Vice President

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Gulistan	180,318	2/26/94
Design Signals	1,658,294	9/24/91
Perma Tex	1,699,871	7/7/92
Stevens Carpet (Signature and Design)	1,774,302	6/01/93
Stevens Carpet (Signature Dealer and Design)	1,788,636	8/17/93



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS

FEBRUARY 01, 2001

HUNTON & WILLIAMS
SUSAN BRADLEY GRAY
600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.
SUITE 4100
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101534630

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. INSUFFICIENT FEE SUBMITTED AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE NOT GRANTED. ADDITIONAL FEE REQUIRED IS \$20.00.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 08/18/2000

DINISION NICES

VEOLER S3 W 10: 48

LECEIAED

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0402